
         
 

 
ROUTING – Community Services Committee | DELEGATION - Chair, Edmonton Police Commission 
March 07, 2016 – Edmonton Police Commission CR_3438   
Page 1 of 1    
 

 

Contractual Reporting – Semi Annual 
Information Report  
Edmonton Police Service 

 
 

Recommendation: 

That the March 7, 2016, Edmonton Police Commission report CR_3438, be received 
for information.  

Report Summary 

This is an information report listing all agreements entered into involving 
expenditures over $100,000.  

Report 

The City of Edmonton Bylaw 14040 states that the Edmonton Police Commission shall, 
every six months or as otherwise directed to Council, prepare and submit a report of all 
agreements entered into for expenditures greater than $100,000.  The report excludes 
contracts previously approved by the Edmonton Police Commission and City Council or 
its Committees. 
 
This report captures expenditure activity from July 01 to December 31, 2015, in 
Canadian funds as detailed in Attachment 1 and summarized as follows: 
• Contract/Agreements – total value of $1,136,093 
• Tenders – $142,600 
• Change Orders – total value of $500,000 
• Legal matters – none  

Policy 

The information presented in this report complies with the City of Edmonton Bylaw 
14040, the Edmonton Police Commission Bylaw as Amended, and with Bylaw 12300 
Procedures and Committees Bylaw.  

Corporate Outcomes 

The information contained in this report is consistent with Council’s Strategic Direction 
in terms of its Conditions of Success, particularly with respect to sound management 
practices, processes and effective communication. 

Attachment   

1. Contractual Reporting - Semi Annual Information Report 

 
 

6. 
2 
 
 


